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Georgia Department of Education
FY13 Consolidated Application Program Manager Contact List

	Title I, Part A 
Improving the Academic Achievement of the Disadvantaged
	
Margo DeLaune
Jennifer Davenport

	
404-457-1796
404-463-1955

	
mdelaune@doe.k12.ga.us
jedavenp@doe.k12.ga.us


	Consolidated Application Coordinator 
Reward Schools 
Committee of Practitioners 
	
Robyn Planchard 

	
404-463-3467

	
rplanchard@doe.k12.ga.us

	Flexible Learning Program

	
Yvonne Hodge
Sue Hawks-Foster
Jessica Johnson
	
404-656-2423
404-656-2636
404-657-9864
	
yhodge@doe.k12.ga.us
sfoster@doe.k12.ga.us
jejohnson@doe.k12.ga.us

	Title I, Part A
Area Specialists
	
Area 1 – Robyn Planchard
Area 2 – Randy Phillips
Area 3 – Anthony Threat 
Area 4 – Evelyn Maddox 
Area 5 – Judy Alger 
Area 6 – Grace McElveen
Area 7 – James Everson 
Area 8 – Marijo Pitts-Sheffield 
Area 9 – Kathy Pruett
Area 10 – Elaine Dawsey
Area 11 – Olufunke Osunkoya
Area 12 – Bobby Trawick
	
404-469-3467 
770-334-8390
404-656-0618
404-656-2045
229-838-6037
912-739-3652
229-723-2664
912-269-1216
706-540-8959
478-971-0114
678-704-3557 
229-246-1976
	
rplanchard@doe.k12.ga.us
rphillips@doe.k12.ga.us
athreat@doe.k12.ga.us
emaddox@doe.k12.ga.us
jualger@doe.k12.ga.us
gmcelveen@doe.k12.ga.us
jeverson@doe.k12.ga.us
mpitts@doe.k12.ga.us
 kpruett@doe.k12.ga.us
edawsey@doe.k12.ga.us
oosunkoya@doe.k12.ga.us 
btrawick@doe.k12.ga.us


	Parent Outreach
	
Craig Geers
	
404-657-1793
	
cgeers@doe.k12.ga.us


	Title I, Part C
Migrant Education
	
John Wight 

	
404-463-1857

	
jwight@doe.k12.ga.us


	Title I, Part C
Migrant Education Regional  Coordinators

	
Region 1 – Margarita Munoz
Region 2 – Israel Cortez 
Region 3 – Alice Matthews
	
912-842-5400
229-546-3248
404-232-1677
	
mmunoz@doe.k12.ga.us
jcortez@doe.k12.ga.us
almatthews@doe.k12.ga.us 



	Title I, Part D
Neglected or Delinquent Children and Youth
	
Eric McGhee
Celeste McLaughlin 
	
404-651-7555
404-656-4148
	
emcghee@doe.k12.ga.us
cmclaughlin@doe.k12.ga.us

	Title II, Part A
Teacher/Leader Effectiveness
	
Cindy Saxon

	
404-656-3020
	
csaxon@doe.k12.ga.us


	Title II, Part A
Georgia Professional Standards Commission
	
David Hill
Anne Marie Fenton
Sharon Brown 
Emily Bolton  
Pam Daniels
Angelia Davis
Ann Hatchell
Gerri Heard
Orlando Phillips
Carolyn Rainey
Elizabeth Zipperer
	
404-232-2640
404-232-2654
404-561-4888
404-291-9714 404-290-7577
404-290-5054
404-291-3062
404-290-0332
404-232-2648
404-291-3054
404-290-8763
	
david.hill@gapsc.com
annemarie.fenton@gapsc.com
sharon.brown@gapsc.com
emily.bolton@gapsc.compam.daniels@gapsc.com
angie.davis@gapsc.com
ann.hatchell@gapsc.com
gerri.heard@gapsc.com
orlando.phillips@gapsc.com 
carolyn.rainey@gapsc.com
elizabeth.zipperer@gapsc.com

	Title II, Part D Educational Technology Competitive Grants
	
Ryan Berens
Nikki Palmore
	
404-232-1323
404-232-1324
	
rberens@doe.k12.ga.us
npalmore@doe.k12.ga.us


	Title II, Part D 
(E-Rate)
	
Charlie Jackson
	
404-657-7654
	
CJackson@doe.k12.ga.us


	Title III, Part A
ESOL 
Title III Monitoring
	
Amy Lacher
Cori Alston
Carol Johnson
Mae Wlazlinski
	
404-463-1074
404-656-2067
404-463-1858
404-463-2588
	
alacher@doe.k12.ga.us
calston@doe.k12.ga.us
cjohnson@doe.k12.ga.us
mwlazlinski@doe.k12.ga.us 

	Title IV, Part A
Safe and Drug-Free Schools & Communities
	
Marilyn Watson
Jeff Hodges
	
404-651-7179
404-463-7891
	
mawatson@doe.k12.ga.us
jhodges@doe.k12.ga.us


	Title VI-B (REAP)
Rural Education Achievement Program 
	
Cathy Buescher
	
229-561-4499
	
cbuesche@doe.k12.ga.us

	Title X-Part C
McKinney Vento Homeless Children and Youth
	Joanna Johnson
Erica Glenn
Charles Barker

	404-656-2004
678-316-5991
770-315-2238

	jjohnson@doe.k12.ga.us
eglenn@doe.k12.ga.us
cbarker@doe.k12.ga.us


	Parent Engagement
	Michelle Sandrock
Lakeita Servance

	404-232-1148
	msandrock@doe.k12.ga.us
LServance@doe.k12.ga.us 


	School Improvement

	
Barbara Lunsford
	
404-463-4156

	
blunsford@doe.k12.ga.us

	School Improvement- 1003a
	
Gary Wenzel
	
404-656-4152
	
gwenzel@doe.k12.ga.us


	School Improvement- 1003g
	
Patty Rooks
Frances Aubuchon
	
404-656-2572
404-463-4007
	
prooks@doe.k12.ga.us
faubuchon@doe.k12.ga.us


	Exceptional Students
	
Harry Repsher
	
404-657-9968
	
hrepsher@doe.k12.ga.us


	21st Century Community Learning Centers
	
Michael Thaler
Dannette Walker
Ilisha Terez-Evans
Michele Brignone
Anne Christol
Rondalyn Pinckney
Kenya Pitts-Elder
Cindy Turner
Gregory Wickersham
Tehsin Akram
Desmond Carter
Andre’ Hill

	
404-232-1197
404-463-6439
404-463-6450
404-416-0599
404-695-1883
678-596-8814
678-595-8963
404-416-0598
404-557-4177
404-463-6438
404-463-6437
404-232-1250

	
mthaler@doe.k12.ga.us 
dwalker@doe.k12.ga.us
i-terez-evans@doe.k12.ga.us
mbrignone@doe.k12.ga.us
achristol@doe.k12.ga.ua 
rpinckney@doe.k12.ga.us 
kelder@doe.k12.ga.us
cturner@doe.k12.ga.us 
gwickersham@doe.k12.ga.us
takram@doe.k12.ga.us
decarter@doe.k12.ga.us
ahill@doe.k12.ga.us


	State Program
Professional Learning
	
Jimmy Kennedy
	
404-657-2951
	
jkennedy@doe.k12.ga.us


	Career, Technical and Agricultural Education
	Charles Banks
Georgia Grossett-Dale
Brenda Barker
	404-657-8309
404-463-0525
404-463-5279
	cbanks@doe.k12.ga.us
ggrossett@doe.k12.ga.us
bbarker@doe.k12.ga.us 


	Charter Schools
	
Tabitha Press
	
404-463-6458
	
tpress@doe.k12.ga.us


	Race to the Top
	
Teresa MacCartney
	
404-656-7552
	
tmaccartney@doe.k12.ga.us


	Residential Treatment Centers
	
Aquanda Cummings
	
404-657-2974
	
acummings@doe.k12.ga.us

	State Stabilization Funds
	
John Dunn
	
404-656-6754
	
johndunn@doe.k12.ga.us
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